## 502644618 01/21/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2691226

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	<u> </u>			
			lame	Execution Date	
AJAY BHATIA				08/17/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY [	 Data				
Name:	Name: INFECTIOUS DISEASE RESEARCH INSTITUTE				
Street Address:		1616 EASTLAKE AVENUE EAST			
Internal Address:	SUITE 400				
City:	SEATTLE				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98102				
Property Type			Number		
		135605	13560565		
Application Number:	1	.00000			
Application Number:					
	: DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE					
CORRESPONDENCE	(650	))494-07 5) 268-64	92		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	(650 (415	0)494-07 5) 268-64	92		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will I	(650 (415 cpic <i>be sent via US Ma</i>	0)494-07 5) 268-64 azomejia	92 464		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will to the correspondent Name	(650 (415 cpic <i>be sent via US Ma</i>	0)494-07 5) 268-64 azomejia	92 464 a@mofo.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will L Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(650 (415 cpic <i>be sent via US Ma</i> : JIE . MOI	0)494-07 5) 268-64 azomejia ail when ZHOU RRISON	92 464 a@mofo.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will It Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(650 (415 cpic <i>be sent via US Ma</i> : JIE . MOI 755	0)494-07 5) 268-64 azomejia ail when ZHOU RRISON PAGE N	92 464 a@mofo.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> I & FOERSTER LLP MILL ROAD		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(650 (415 cpic <i>be sent via US Ma</i> : JIE . MOI 755	0)494-07 5) 268-64 azomejia ail when ZHOU RRISON PAGE N	92 464 a@mofo.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will It Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(650 (415 cpic be sent via US Ma : JIE . MOI 755 PAL	0)494-07 5) 268-64 azomejia ail when ZHOU RRISON PAGE N	92 464 a@mofo.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> I & FOERSTER LLP MILL ROAD		

/Jie Zhou/

01/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

Signature:

Date:

source=Assignment\_71219\_2001801#page1.tif source=Assignment\_71219\_2001801#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032013 FRAME: 0268

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ajay Bhatia and Steven G. Reed (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 6709 34th Place South, Seattle, Washington 98118 and 2843 122nd Place Northeast, Bellevue, Washington 98005, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "FUSION PROTEINS AND THEIR USE IN THE DIAGNOSIS AND TREATMENT OF LEISHMANIASIS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on July 2, 2009, and assigned Application No. 12/497,178; this application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/078,255, filed on July 3, 2008;

WHEREAS, Infectious Disease Research Institute (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 1124 Columbia Street, Suite 400, Seattle, Washington 98104, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said

PATENT REEL: 032013 FRAME: 0269 invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

8·17·09.	ayay bhaha.
Date	Ajay Bhatia () ()
State of WASHINGTON )	
County of KING	SS.
I certify that I know or h	ave satisfactory evidence that Ajay Bhatia is the person
	son acknowledged that he signed this instrument and
	untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
Dated	8 17 09
Signature o Notary Pub	
Printed Na	ME JENNIFER M MARTINO
My appoin	tment expires Feb 11, 2010
	,
August 14 2009	lules
Date	Steven G. Reed
State of washington )	SS.
County of King	
	have satisfactory evidence that Steven G. Reed is the
	id person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
	oluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	_
Dated	August 14, 2009
Signature o Notary Pub	
Printed Nar	ne Cossie D. Ostrander
My appoint	ment expires

2

1445681\_1.DOC (480239.406)